

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION : SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
OF **MAX W. SMITH, JR.** FOR : APPELLATE DIVISION
EXPUNGEMENT OF RECORDS : DOCKET NO. A-6087-08T4
:
: CRIMINAL ACTION
:
: ON APPEAL FROM A FINAL ORDER
: OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW
: JERSEY, LAW DIVISION, MIDDLESEX
: COUNTY
:
: SAT BELOW:
:
: HON. FRANK CIUFANNI, P.J. Ch.

BRIEF AND APPENDIX ON BEHALF OF **MAX W. SMITH, JR.**

Allan Marain
100 Bayard St
P.O. Box 1030
New Brunswick, New Jersey 08903
Telephone: 732-828-2020
Allan@MarainLaw.com
File No. 6749
Attorney for Petitioner **Max W. Smith, Jr.**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

PROCEDURAL HISTORY 3

STATEMENT OF FACTS 4

STATEMENT OF LAW

POINT ONE

PETITIONER SATISFIED THE AGE REQUIREMENT
OF N.J.S. 2C:52-5 5

POINT TWO

CONSPIRACY TO DISTRIBUTE A CONTROLLED
DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE CAN BE EXPUNGED 7

POINT THREE

PETITIONER'S MUNICIPAL COURT CONVICTIONS
ARE NOT DISQUALIFYING 10

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF CONTENTS TO APPENDIX

Verified Petition for Expungement 1a

Indictment 95-10-01348-I 6a

Judgment of Conviction 9a

Letter Decision 11a

Amended Order Granting Expungement
in Part and Denying Expungement in
Part 14a

Notice of Appeal 19a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

Mills v. J. Daunoras Const., Inc., 278 N.J. Super. 373 (App. Div., 1995)	5
State v. A.N.J., 98 N.J. 421 (1985)	10
State v. Alexander, 36 N.J. 563 (1994)	9
State v. Churchdale Leasing, Inc., 115 N.J. 83 (1989)	9
State v. Drury, 190 N.J. 197 (2007)	10
State v. Kashi, 180 N.J. 45 (2004)	5
State v. P.L., 369 N.J. Super. 291 (App. Div., 2004)	9
State v. Shabazz, 263 N.J. Super. 246 (App. Div., 1993)	6, 7
State v. Valentin, 105 N.J. 14 (1987)	9
State v. Zeidell, 154 N.J. 417 (1998)	7

STATUTES CITED

10 U.S.C. 504	1
N.J.S. 18A:6-7.1	1
N.J.S. 2A:18-61.1(e)(2)	1
N.J.S. 2C:1-4a	10
N.J.S. 2C:1-4b	10
N.J.S. 2C:35-6	6
N.J.S. 2C:51-3	1
N.J.S. 2C:52-2	5, 7, 8, 11
N.J.S. 2C:52-2b	8, 9
N.J.S. 2C:52-2c	8, 9
N.J.S. 2C:52-3	11
N.J.S. 2C:52-32	1
N.J.S. 2C:52-4	11
N.J.S. 2C:52-4.1	11
N.J.S. 2C:52-5	5, 8-11
N.J.S. 45:1-21(f)	1
N.J.S., Title 2A	8
N.J.S., Title 2C	8, 10
N.J.S., Title 2C, Chapter 52	10, 11

RULES OF EVIDENCE CITED

N.J.R.E. 201(b)(1) 1

N.J.R.E. 202(b) 1
